Division of Corporations	Page 1 of 1
Note: Please prior this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax aud below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document	it number (shown
(((H11000130560 3)))	
H110001305603ABCR	
Nute: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this generate another cover sheet.	s page. Doing so will
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383	E-SUBME
From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA00000023 Phone : (850)222-1092 Pax Number : (850)87B-5368	submissions //2
Enter the email address for this business entity to be u annual report mailings. Enter only one email address	sed for future / please.
FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. UHSB Manager, LLC	2011 HAY 12 BECRETARY TALLAHASSE
Construction Understand Understand Understand Understand Understand Understand Understand Understand Understand Understand Understand Understand Understand Understand Understand Unders	RETAILY OF STATE
	C. LEWIS MAY 2 3 2011
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu	Help EXAMINER

.

- - -

I.

00	0-017-0381		5/13/2	2011 8:5	52:06 AM	PAGE	1/001	Fax Server
		4	2		: \$	т. 4	*	•
						•		



May 13, 2011

v

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: UHSB MANAGER, LLC REF: W11000026576

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please submit only one set of articles. We do not file two different sets of articles.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6047.

Carolyn Lewis FAX Aud. #: H11000130560 Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 411A00011886 Registration/Qualification Section

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

10: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations,

. م

HSB MANAGER, LLC SUBJECT:

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

KEVIN M. URGO Nume of Person DONALD J. URGO + ASSOCIATES, LLC FimVCompany 4707 Elm STREET, 2Nd FL Address BETHESSA MD 20814 City/State and Zip Code PHIL . DANIEL @ URGD HOTELS . COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

PHIL DANIEL at 301 657 2130 Name of Dercom

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$155.00 Filing Fee & [Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

<u>Mailing Address</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, PL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

UHSB	MANAGER	LLC	
(A funt and with the sugal of inited I			

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
4707 ElM STRUT, 2NOFL BETHESSA MD ZOBTY	SAME

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must design a minimized or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: C T Corporation System Name 1200 South Pine Island Road Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Plantation FL 33324 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

By: (gent's Signature (REQUIRED) Registered

(CONTINUED)

Page1 of 2

FILED

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Name and Address:

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE: FLORIDA

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member

(ml

11 .

Donald J. URGO + ASSOCIATES, LLC 7 ELM STREET, 2Nd 20814 ETHERA

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ____ (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

ins

Signature of a member or an anthorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Plorida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.)

M 112 URGO Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fors:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2